

CNR No. WBDD01-000946-2024

J.O. No. WB00830

Sessions Case No.110 of 2024

Com.Regdt. No. 110 of 2024

Order No. 07

22.05.2024 Ld. PO is on leave.

Sole accused person, on C.B, is absent by filing a time petition on the ground stated therein.

Ld. P.P.I/C is present.

Today is fixed for **appearance and order**.

Heard. Considered. The time prayer is allowed.

For the ends of justice, Case is adjourned for this day.

Fix 02-07-2024 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Accused persons as before.

D/C by me,

Addl. Dist. Sess. Judge,
(in-ch.-of)

Addl. Dist. Sess. Judge,
FTC, Balurghat, D/D
(in-ch.-of)