

ORDER-SHEET FOR SESSIONS RECORD.

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,
FAST TRACK COURT, BALURGHAT, DAKSHIN DINAJPUR.

Sessions Case No.110 of 2024
Computer Regn. No.110/2024
Sessions Trial No.46(07)/2024

Committing Officer.
No.1
No.2
No.3

CHARGES U/S.498A/307 of IPC.

The charge is read and explained to the accused person, to which
he pleaded 'not guilty' by saying 'nirdoshi' and claim to be tried.

Dobiruddin Miah.

The following Jurors/Assessors were chosen-

Foreman

Jurors/Assessors

For the State-

For Accused

Enter below all proceedings and order.

Sessions Case No.110 of 2024
Computer Regn. No.110/2024
Sessions Trial No.46(07)/2024

Order No.01.

Dt.02/07/2024.

The sole accused person namely Dobiruddin Mia is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is also present.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present with C.D.

The record is taken up consideration of charge.

Heard both sides.

Ld. P.P. in-charge opens the case by describing the charge of offence punishable u/s.498A/307 of IPC against the present accused person and he proposes to examine the witnesses by the evidence of which aforesaid charges would be proved.

Perusal of the materials available in the C.D. and the case record it reveals that there are sufficient materials against the accused for the offence punishable u/s.498A/307 of IPC.

Charge is accordingly framed, which is read over and explained to the accused person in Bengali for the offence u/s.498A/307 of IPC to which the accused person pleaded not guilty by saying “Ami Nirdoshi” and claimed to be tried.

Separate Two Head charge duly filed up is kept with the case record.

To **09.09.2024** for examination of C.S.W. Nos.1 & 2.

Prosecution is to take steps towards issuance of summons to the witnesses according to the above mentioned schedule.

Prosecution shall produce the witnesses and alamats on the date of evidence, if any so that schedule does not fail.

Accused person is as before.

To date for evidence and appearance of the accused person.

Dict. & Corr. by me.

A.D.J., F.T.C.

Additional Dist. & Sess. Judge,
FTC, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.