

SESSIONS CASE NO. 110 OF 2024
COMPUTER REGT. NO.110 OF 2024.
CNR NO.WBDD01-000946-2024
J.O CODE-WB00945

Order No.05.

Dt.19.09.2024.

Today is fixed for evidence as per schedule.

The Ld. PP-in-charge takes no steps.

Sole accused Dabiruddin Mia on court bail is absent and represented by an application u/s-317 of Cr.P.C.

SR received in respect of C.S.W-9 Monglu Molla, C.S.W-10 Jainur Bibi who received the summon from this Court but did not appear before this Court as witness. Let the S.R be kept in the record for consideration on the final date of schedule.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned.

To date **(20.09.2024)** for evidence as per schedule.

Dict. & Corr. by me:

A.D.J., F.T.C.

Additional Dist. & Sess. Judge,
FTC, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.