

SESSIONS CASE NO. 110 OF 2024
COMPUTER REGN. NO.110 OF 2024.

CNR NO.WBDD01-000946-2024

J.O CODE-WB00945

Order No.08.

Dt.23.09.2024.

Sole accused Dabiruddin Mia on court bail is absent and represented by an application u/s-317 of Cr.P.C.

Today is fixed for evidence as per schedule.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present.

The Ld. PP-in-charge files hazira of one witness Lavli Khatun (C.S.W.8), who is examined-in-chief as P.W.2, cross examined in full and discharged.

During her cross examination the Written complaint is marked as Ext.P-1 and the signature of P.W.2 on the written complaint is marked as Ext.P-1/1.

No other witness is present.

The entire schedule so fixed has expired.

It transpires from the record that C.S.W-8 Parul Bibi, C.S.W-9 Monglu Molla, C.S.W-10 Joynur Bibi, C.S.W-11 Jyotsna Bibi, C.S.W.12 Mosir Molla, C.S.W-13 Samsul Bibi, C.S.W.14 Sadakul Monlla, C.S.W.15 Yusuf Molla, C.S.W.16 Saddam Hossain and C.S.W.17 Bablu Mondal who received the summon from this Court but did not appear before this Court as witness.

Accordingly issue bailable WWA against against C.S.W.8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16 and 17.

Accordingly a fresh schedule be fixed as follows:-

To **10.12.2024** for examination of C.S.W. Nos.8 & 9.

To **11.12.2024** for examination of C.S.W. Nos.10 & 11

To **12.12.2024** for examination of C.S.W. Nos.12 & 13.

To **17.12.2024** for examination of C.S.W. Nos.14 & 15.

To **18.12.2024** for examination of C.S.W. Nos.16 & 17.

To **19.12.2024** for examination of C.S.W. Nos.4 & 5.

To **20.12.2024** for examination of C.S.W. Nos.6 & 7.

To **21.12.2024** for examination of C.S.W. Nos.19 & 20.

Prosecution is to take steps towards issuance of summons to the witnesses according to the above mentioned schedule.

Prosecution shall produce the witnesses and alamats on the date of evidence, if any so that schedule does not fail.

Dict. & Corr. by me:

A.D.J., F.T.C.

Additional Dist. & Sess. Judge,
FTC, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.