

SESSIONS CASE NO. 110 OF 2024
COMPUTER REGN. NO.110 OF 2024.
CNR NO.WBDD01-000946-2024
J.O CODE-WB00945

Order No.16.
04.06.2025.

Today is fixed for E.R of W.A of accused Dabiruddin Mia.

No E.R of W.A is received in respect of accused.

Ld. P.P in-charge takes step on behalf of prosecution.

It appears from the record that W.A was re-issued against the accused person namely Dabiruddin Mia by this Court **vide process No.808 dt.01.04.2025** but till date the said W.A has not been executed by the concerned P.S., even there is no intimation before this Court regarding non execution of the W.A. This appears to be blatant violation of Rule-65 PRB/CRRO by the police personnel.

Before taking any stringent step, this Court provides an ultimate opportunity to the concerned police authority for execution the W.A. against the above mentioned accused person by the next date fixed .

The I.C., Gangarampur P.S is directed to supervise the concerned W.A executing officer to ensure the execution of W.A. against the accused.

To 24.06.2025 for E.R of W.A.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.C., Gangarampur P.S. for strict compliance.

Dict. & Corr. by me.

A.D.J., F.T.C.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.

Memo No. ____/F.T.C., Dated:- _____

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

The I.C., Gangrampur P.S., Gangarampur, Dakshin Dinajpur.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.