

SESSIONS CASE NO. 110 OF 2024
COMPUTER REGN. NO.110 OF 2024.
[Arising out of Tapan P.S case No.246/2016, dt.08-08-2016, G.R.1179/2016, u/s.498A/307 IPC]
CNR NO.WBDD01-000946-2024
J.O CODE-WB00945

Order No.22.
19.01.2026.

Ld. P.O is on leave.

Sole accused Dabiruddin Miah on Court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present

Ld. P.P in-charge takes step on behalf of prosecution.

NER is received from the I.C., Gangarampur P.S. in respect of accused Dabiruddin Miah. Let it be kept with the record.

The case is adjourned today fixing schedule for evidence.

To **09.02.2026** for evidence of C.S.W.14 and 15.

Prosecution is to take steps towards issuance of summons to the witnesses according to the above mentioned schedule.

Prosecution shall produce the witnesses and alamats on the date of evidence, if any so that schedule does not fail.

Accused person is as before.

To date for evidence and appearance of the accused person.

Dict. & corr. by me.

JUDGE (in-charge)	Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, F.T.C., Balurghat, D/Dinajpur. (in-charge)
-----------------------------	--